City of New Haven

165 Church Street
New Haven, CT 06510
(203) 946-6483 (phone)
Signature Copy (203) 946-7476 (fax)

cityofnewhaven.com
Order: LM-2023-0369

OUT-OF-TOWN BUSSING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 - 2024,

WHEREAS, Section 2-376 (A) of the Code of General Ordinances, “Unless expressly
authorized by law or by vote of the Board of Alders, the city shall not be bound by any
contract executed after one (1) year from the date thereof. The Board of Alders prior
approval is necessary for any City contract that does not go to big those costs mare than
one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00)"; and,

out-of-town bussing, are set to end their final contract year on June 30, 2023; and

Education, hag engaged with First Student to negotiate Option 1 in each of our existing
multi-year contracts for services to Provide transportation for the 2023 - 2024 fiscal year for
regular and special ed in-town and out-of-town bussing; and

and First Student wil continue to apply.

hundred eighty-three dollars and forty cents ($30,730,883.40). x

This Order was Passed by the Board of Alders on 7/5/2023.

City of New Haven Page 1 Printed on 7/10/23




File Number: LM-2023-0369

Attest, City Clerk /W/ Date j/ § / 223

Signed, City Clerk . Date j/ [[// 1223

Signed, Mayor ~ Date 1}/ /2“/ Q023
N ! ! -
f
City of New Haven Page 2 Printed on 7/10/23




